==AMERICAN

LEGION

AUXILIARY

Officers and Chairmen for District # 6

Revised 04.2024

Please fill in completely and return to Department Headquarters after appointments are verified. Any changes must be submitted
to Department immediately. Please complete form in its entirety.

Position Name Email Address Phone #
PRESIDENT Penny Kanbara | district6president@alafl.org | 407-879-2528
SECRETARY Patsy Sewell patsysewell13@gmail.com | 407-670-8905
TREASURER Treva Kay Wildrick |  tkwildrické12@gmail.com | 407-462-0173
CHAPLAIN Paula Fox foxinails1282@aol.com | 407-747-0725
HISTORIAN Dara Oliver alamemberdoliver@gmail.com | 321-543-1069
SERGEANT-AT-ARMS Ruth Cullver [rcullver4d7@gmail.com| 727-579-5356
PARLIAMENTARIAN Treva Kay Wildrick |  tkwildrické12@gmail.com | 407-462-0173
AMERICANISM Wendy Lavery | wlavery23@yahoo.com | 321-662-5120
ATBILIARY EMERGENCY FUND Marilyn Hench | mwhench@yahoo.com | 407-810-7615
CAVALCADE OF MEMORIES N/ A

CHILDREN & YOUTH Patsy Sewell patsysewell13@gmail.com | 407-670-8905
COMMUNITY SERVICE Diane Rousseau flfrogs@aol.com 352-430-4714




Position

Name

Email Address

Phone #

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS

Nell Colbert

necolbert@usa.net

321-303-7445

Jennifer Summers

teech2116@yahoo.com

407-953-4397

EDUCATION

GIRLS STATE Treva Kay Wildrick |  tkwildrické12@gmail.com | 407-462-0173
JUNIOR ACTIVIES Jasmine Harris |jasminen710@gmail.com|407-340-2560
LEADERSHIP Penny Kanbara | gatorpenny@icloud.com |407-879-2528
LEGISLATIVE Penny Kanbara | gatorpenny@icloud.com |407-879-2528
MEMBERSHIP Patsy Sewell patsysewell13@gmail.com | 407-670-8905
NATIONAL SECURITY Laurie Mesa  |bballmom94@gmail.com|407-375-0261

PAST PRESIDENT'S PARLEY

Donna Schneider

unit55president@gmail.com

352-205-6740

POPPY

Robin Shellhammer

rishellhammer@gmail.com

407-247-7177

PUBLIC RELATIONS

Eileen Scates

eileenscates@gmail.com

321-229-2265

V. A &R

Carol Pirone-Udell

nycarol2u@gmail.com

914-373-9947

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN LIST TO DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS. RETURN NO LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 8, 2024!!
Email to: membership@alafl.org

District President’s Signature

Date




